specified for substantial completion, until the Work is substantially complete. 

3.1.2 After Substantial Completion. if CONTRACTOR shall neglect. refuse or fail to 
complete the remaining Work within the Contract Time or any proper extension 
thereof granted by BISBEE, CONTRACTOR shall pay BISBEE ONE 
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED dollars and no cents ($1,200.00) for each 
calendar day that expires after the time the Work has been deemed substantially 
complete until such time as the Work is finally complete and ready for final 
payment. 

3.2 Special Damages: In addition to the amounts provided for liquidated damages,